Order key
cable length
to customer
information
Float switch SS
Tube P - polyvinyl chloride (PVC)
         PP - polypropylene
         PF - polyvinylidene fluoride (PVDF)
2 - no. of contacts (max. 2)
A - switching point A  above
B - switching point B
      (designation with 1 contact)
Switching functions:
1 - closes on level rise
2 - opens on level rise
3 - closes on level drop
4 - opens on level drop
5 - change-over contact
50 - switching point A e.g. SPA2 = 50mm
500 - switching point B e.g. SPB3 = 500mm
2 - design
S1 - float - see technical data
KL - cable length 1000mm
SS  P.  2.  A2.B3.  50.500.  2.  S1.  KL1000Example for 2 switching points:
BN    BU/GY  BK
1 x change-over contact;
e.g.: SSP.2.B5.50.2.S1
B5
B1/
B3
B2/
B4
1 x n.o. contact/n.c. contact;
e.g.: SSP.2.B3.50.2.S1
2 x n.o. contacts/n.c. contacts;
e.g.:
SSP.2.A2.B3.50.500.2.S1
BN     BU
A1/
A3
A2/
A4
B1/
B3
B2/
B4
2 x change-over contacts;
e.g.:
SSP.2.A5.B5.50.500.2.S1
A5 B5
RD     BU  WH YE  GY  BN BN     BU/GY      BK
Technical data
Dimensions in mm